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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Countv and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

(

PETITION FOR ZONING VAQI.ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS qq.f'
- M

curtis D. vhetrel Tegal .of the property situate in Baltimore

fifty (50) foor

«f the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, io the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

foliowing reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

———
This subdivision was recorded prier tc the adeption of the o
Zoning Regulations. The majority of the houses in this ‘"f"ﬂ“/!
subdivision 3re constructed on 50 fcou lots. The existing u"r,,m

house was built prior to the adoption of the zoning regula-| ..

tions and is also located on & 50 foob lot. The intent is | wawa ¥
;
to reserve the adjoining 50 feet ifur future building. ",‘—,%
1o
See attached desoription v, A

I, or we, agree {o pay expenses of above Variance 'y ete., upon filing of this
petition, and furtber agree (o and are io be bound by ihe soning regulations
a.gmmmmpmmhmmmrw County.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 12, 1373

Mr. Curtis D. Whetzel
2923 Georgia Avenue

Ehaionia Baltimore, Maryland 21227
MEBERS RE: Variance Petition
Item 61
LAEAU OF Curtis D. Whetzel = Petitioner
et
DEPARTUENT OF Dear Mr. Whet:el:
TRAFFIC EXGINEERING

STATE ROADS COMMISSION

BURE AL
E PREY

HEALTH DEP,
PAOIECT 7

BUILDING DE

AAARD OF EDNCATION

ZON NG 4D
oDy

The l ing Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
oy peti_ion and has an on site field inapection
P of the property. The following comments are
M a result of this review and inspection.
Lans
PARTUENT These conments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with rega:d to the develop-
ment plans that may have a bearing on thir case.
The Director of Pl.anninq may file a writun :npnrt
with the Zoning Comm:
as to the npprap:utenenu of the requested zonu\g.

The subject property is located on the south
side of Magnolia Avenue, 3B0 feet east of Rose
Avenue, in the 13th District of Baltimore County.

is property is zoned DR 5.5 and comuu of
four tn twenty-£five (25) foot lots and war:
originally located in the subdivision kzwun as
English Consul Estates. Variances are being
requested to permit dwellings on 50 foot lots.
Lot Nos 784 and 785 are currently improved with
an existing two-story frame dwelling, uot Nos.
786 and 787 are unimproved at this time an
is proposed to be developed with a 28 !oot. wide dwelling.

Petiticner is currently requesting a Variance
to allow 50 foot luts instead of the required
55 feet. It appears that the other properties
daveloped in this area are on 50 foot lots. I

I
i
If

orrice massron

E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES

Regtnmed Profesriens! Land Swreeyers
201 COURTLAND AVENUE
TOWSON, MANYLAND 21204

. September 11, 1973
DESCRIPTICN TC ACCONPANY PETITION FOR VARIANCES

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side
©f Magnolla Avenve, a distance of 3B0 feet * from the inter-
section formed by the south side of Magnolia Avenue and the
northeast side of Rose Avenue, said part being the division
line between lots 783 and 784 as shown on the plat of English
cgﬂﬁul Estates, Sectien A, and recorded among the Land Recotds
27 PRIE'ESEE GOMNEY 3, o110 208, running thence and binding
on the south side of Magnolia Avenue northeasterly 100 feet to
the division line between last Lots 787 ard 788 as shown on
the aforesald platy thence leaving the south side of Magnolia
Avenue and binding en the clivision line between Lots 787 and
780 southeanterly 125 feek. running thence and binding on the
rear of Lotz 787 and 786, 735 and 784 northwesterly 100 feet
£o the division line betweer: lots 783 and 784, running thence
and binding on the divisizn line between lots 785 and 786 north-
easterly 125 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.237 acres of land more or less.

G lots 726 and 787 as shown on the Plat of English
consul Estates and recorded among the Land Records of paltimore
ty tn p1at 56645, forio 108,

Mr, Curtis D. Whetzel
Item €1
October 12, 1973

recommend that the petitioner also request
veriances for the existing dwelling on Lot Mos.
784 and 785 for whatever the setback is on
that property. Also, a revised site plan must

submitted prior te scheduling of a hearing
that indicates all dwellings within 200 feet
of the subject property.

This petition is being withheld from a
hearing date until such time as revised plans
are received that reflect the comments above,
«nd any comments from other departments a3 requested.

(4
Jonxl/{u,m IR/ chairman

Zonifg Advisory Committee

JIDIr. 1JD
Enclosure
cor E. F. Raphel & Associates

201 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

nEsDENCE: 77188

Registered Land 5urﬁeynr 2245

sf¥rimore county, uanf®anp

INTER.GFFICE

26, 1973

William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

supsper._Fetition 74-151-A.  South side of Haguolia Avenue 380 feet, more or less,
Northeast of Rose A i

Fatition for Vaclancs for Lot Width,

Pet{tioner - Curifs D. Whetze

13th Distesct

HEARING: Monday, Janvary 7, 1974 (10:30 A.M.)

The staff of the 0ffice of Planning d
g and Zoning has reviewed ch
subject petitfon and has no comments to offor at this time. ¢

i

William D,

romm, Director of
Planning

WDF:NEG: Tw

Bepartment Of Fublic Works
CouNTY orFicE muaING
TOWSON, MARYLAMND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Barsaw of Bngineering
ELLSWORTH M. DovEn. b, w. Crime

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusane J. Currons. RE. Wi, T. Movzen
RS- BEPUTY TALPhe amemeen

Getoter 13, 1973

¥r. 5. Frie DiVenns
Zontng Commiszicner
County Offico owildlng
Towsen, Meryland 2129

September 27, 1973

S of Hose ive.
5.9 Hr. S, Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Marylend 21204

nce to permit & T0' lot instead
ur the rﬂqu‘
rlot: 1%

Re: Item 6] - ZAC - September 18, 1973
Property Owner: Curtis D, Whetzel
Magnolia Avenue and NE/S Rose Avenue

Dear Mr. DiYemne:

The following comwents aro furnished in repard to the rlat sulmitted to thfs office Variance to permit a 50 foot lot instead of the required 55 feet
for review by the 7 \dvisory Committes in connection wih the mbfect iten. District
Highuayas Dear Hr, DiNenna;
agnolis e, on exizting sublic rosd, ie propesed to be improved in the -mu_.c No traffic problems are antiziosted by the requested variance to
35 a 30-foot cloced-tyre soadway croas-section on a SO-foot HWight-ofevay. lot width,
improvr=anta ure mot drod ot this tine. way right-o ning
ny recessary revertibls onsaments Sor slopes w11 be requived in comnection with any Very truly yours,
grading or tuilding pormit spolication, ‘(
Stom Dratns: el 2 ,aemAfSLL,
The Potitioner muet provide noccs Hichael S. Flanigan
4o prevant oreatin: any muloances or demnre. Traffic Engineer Assaciate
cancentratsan of surface ra, Correction of sny oreetn nuy result,
inproper grading or izprojer {astsllation of drainage fac’lities, would bo the fu1l
rezponstbility of the Petiticrer. HSF/pk

ter and Saidtary Sewer:

Puble Hbt'r Eu"{‘l! and ssnitary sewersze exist in lmgnolia Averue and serve the
existing duell

END:EAM:TWR:s8

eer J, Serers



& - REW Loy

Pursuant to the advertisement, pusting of property, and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of the follawing finding of facts .that_strict compliance with

ult in prac|

— BaLtiMore County, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH—— BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

g the gran L
the Ebowe Variancesshould be had; and it further appearing that by reason of_the granting of Date: Soutesber 20, 1973

the not affectiny the health, safaty, and gensral September 18, 1973 ¥r. 8. Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commiszicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21200

welfare of the community, the Variances to parmit lot widths of fifty (50)

it

=
=¥ in len of the requizud fifty-five (55) foet for Lot Nos. 784, 785, 786, and 787 Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar Z.4.0, Maoting of: Saptenber 18, 1973
By &."" I = Mr. 5. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Advisory Committee Re: Ttan 61

- 3 shopll be granted. Office of Planning and Zoning Office of Planning ond Zoning Property Owner: Curtis D. Whetzel
e County Office Bufldire Baltimars County Office Building B Tocations dagnolia Avenue and NE/S of Ross Avenus
et Ty = Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varlance to purmit a fifty (50) foof lat instesd of the
required fifty-five (55) feet.

§5 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner 3¢ Baltimore County this .2

Dear Mr. DiNenna: Dear Mr. DiN
January........., 198 74, (it the herein Petition for Variances to perniit iot e
f fifey (50) foot in lieu of the required fifty-five (55) foet for Lot Nos. 784,

, and 787 should be and the same is GRANTED, from and gfter the date

‘Order, subject to the approval

Comments on Item 61, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
September 18, 1973, are as follows:

Comments on [tem #61, Zoning Advisory Committee Maeting, Seplember 18, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner:  Curtis D. Whetzel
Location: Magnolia Avenue and NE/S of Rose Avenua i
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Property Owner: Curtis D. Whetzel

Works and the Office of o Al Lo ATL e Location: Magnolia Avenue and NE/S of Rose Avenue

! Baltimore P t Zoning: D.R. 5.5
ing «nd Zoning of County r:::".'d ::“::F Vatlange to parsit ‘a 50' lot dnstaad Propased Zoning: Variance to permit a fifty (50) foot lot instecd of the required fifty-five Districti 13th
of required 55° {55) feut. lio. Acres:

Pursuant to the n District: 13
rsuant advertisement, pasting of property and public hearing on the above petition This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Dear Mr. DiNennai

and i appearing that by reason of.

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no

health hazard is anticipated. Very rruly you:s,

ii/\ié'-ﬂl/ !’_{)9 Ho bearing on student population.

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist I

Very truly yours,

; Projact & Development Divlsion
=% Jﬂ_?ﬂ e ST Very truly gopra,
Thomas H. Devlin, Pirector / 7 ¢ s
the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED, BuREAl AR XN IRGHNENTAL. EERVLIES WiE/al St

Field Representativa

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ---day HVB:mn#é

of s . 186___, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSGN BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEA CODE 301 FLANNING eIl ZONING 4os3381

Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

% v
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ' < !
/

TOWSON, MD... Dazenket 20 ..., 1972

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the aunexed advertisemest was

wummmmm..-nymm
and published I Towson, Baltimore County, M., amcwciecemiic

TOWSON, M., Jasary 10 10Tb
THIS iS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wis

FACOLIN Ave

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly nowspaper printed
Mpnmmm'rnnn.uu.—-omu.u,m

A - T T —
. _ane. $ime . _yocrmmisecumts before the.... - 20UA. . 5 e oom &ime. befors the__Tth, A i _J:ci‘k‘a'fr",,
- C) =
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ZPLAT To ACcomPaiy TSETTISN |

"
. LOT. VARIAULCE
lots 184188 - LoT 0

|
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: T EueLISH Consul T 3 I
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Yowson, itarylnd 1204, G s ot ‘H 201 Gourtlad Aveava
g | Towsen, Marykind 21204 —
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[-Siew 24-151-4

CERTIMCATE OF POSYING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTMMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Moryiend

Cuprres. D WHeTzep
Y Mague

Tem 61 -
4) Geawgls Avesse
lvinses, Narylend 3L ©
SALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County OFfica Bullding

111 W, Che:apaska Averwe

Tewson, Herylend 21204

Your Petition hes besn received and accepted for Filing
this % day of Omammien 191

Petitionsr UM 3. Whotenl

-

[-Séw 74-151- A

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ICNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
Tounan, Morylond
ath
piatrict ()

Posted for: L €TITION Fere A riance,

petticaer: - URTIS N WHETZEL

-~ Macrio b Ave. 36

Location of property:. *

Location of Signs: ™

Remarks: ...

Pusted by T1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 13072
OFFICE OF FiANCE - L TENUE DWVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGEIPT

oave__Deo, Uiy 19M _ account __01-662
~
amoun;_ 825,00

WHTE - EABNIER TneY vELLow - cusTomEn

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION T e

Original Duplicats Tracing 200 Sheet

by (date | by [dote [ by |date | by |

Descriptions checked and
sutline plotted on map

Petition number added to

outline !
Desiod [
5 |
=S
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA
Reviewed by: S~ Revised Plana:
7 Change in outline or description Yes
E ——No
Previous raau:@__ vap s 2 A
A o S

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANECOUS CASH RECEIPT

w 13071
oate_Jan, 28, 197 accoumr gy 62

AMOUNT. Q.m

oisvmim
WHITE . Camrcn BT

3 YELLOW . CusTOMER
)

6 L.0CH



